Page No. 1 2 3 4 5
Rev. No. 9 9 9 8 9
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION
P-910
Revision 9
McCAULEY
1C160

NOTE 2. Propeller Model Designation.  The propeller model designation consists of a series of numbers suffixed to
the basic design number to indicate propeller diameter and geometric pitch at the .75 radius.
Basic Model Designation
Suffix
1C172 / EM 76 54
Pitch at .75R in inches
Diameter in inches
EM - Denotes special Flange 4" B.C.
MDM - Denotes SAE No. 3 Flange
MGM, AGM, EGM, FGM - Denote SAE No. 2 Flange
MFA - Denotes SAE No. 2 Flange Modified (6-1/2" Mounting Bolts)
TM, MTM, CTM, BTM, SBTM, - Denote SAE No. 2 Flange (6-7/16"
Mounting Bolts)
VCM - Denotes SAE No. 1 Flange (6-3/8" Mounting Bolts)
Basic Design No.
NOTES 3, 4, 5, 6. Not applicable.
P-910 4
NOTE 7. Accessories.
a. Spinners
(1) Model 1C172/MFA eligible with McCauley spinner; reference D-3337 Shell, D-3338 bulkhead,
and D-3339 installation.
NOTE 8. Not applicable
NOTE 9.
Table of Propeller-Engine Combinations
Approved Vibrationwise for Use on Normal Category Single-Engine Tractor Aircraft
The maximum and minimum propeller diameters that can be used from a vibration standpoint are shown
below.  No reduction below the minimum diameter listed is permissible since this figure includes the
diameter reduction allowable for repair purposes.
Propeller
Model Engine Model
Max. Dia.
(Inches)
Min. Dia.
(Inches) Placards
1C172/EM
1C172/MDM
Continental C-145 Series and
Continental O-300 Series up to
145 hp. and 2700 r.p.m.
76 70 None
1C172/MGM Lycoming O-235 Series up to
125 hp. and 2800 r.p.m.
74 73 "Avoid continuous operation above
75% power in cruise."
73 72 None
72 71 "Avoid continuous operation while
descending between 2125 and 2375
r.p.m. with power retarded below
one quarter throttle setting."
71 70 "Avoid continuous operation while
descending between 2150 and 2450
r.p.m. with power retarded below
one quarter throttle setting."
1C172/MGM
1C172/AGM
Lycoming O-290 Series up to
135 hp. and 2600 r.p.m.
76 70 None
1C160/EGM Lycoming O-320 Series up to
150 hp. and 2700 r.p.m.
76 73 None
1C160/FGM Lycoming O-320 Series up to
150 hp. and 2700 r.p.m.
76 74 None
1C160/CTM
1C160/DTM
Lycoming O-320 and IO-320
Series up to 150 hp. and
2700 r.p.m.
75 74 None
5 P-910
Propeller
Model Engine Model